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Round: 3 
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Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 San Diego State U. 292 289 292 873

2 Oregon State U. 299 295 290 884

Oregon, U. of 298 292 294 884

4 Arkansas, U. of 296 297 293 886

Pacific, U. of the 285 301 300 886

6 Washington, U. of 304 291 297 892

7 Portland, U. of 299 298 300 897

8 Idaho, Univ. of 296 304 299 899

Washington State U. 309 285 305 899

10 UC Davis 297 295 309 901

11 Northern Colorado 333 313 312 958

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 T.J. Bordeaux Pacific 68 68 74 210

2 Joey Benedetti Oregon 73 71 71 215

3 Aaron Goldberg SanDiegoSt 71 70 75 216

4 Tyler Simpson Oregon St. 74 73 70 217

5 James Allenby Oregon St. 74 74 71 219

Johan Carlsson SanDiegoSt 74 73 72 219

Colter Kautzmann Idaho 73 72 74 219

*Vincent Johnson Oregon St. 76 68 75 219

9 Nick Ellis Wash. St. 78 69 73 220

John Wise Washington 74 75 71 220

11 Jordan Mason Wash. St. 73 72 76 221

David Lingmerth Arkansas 74 77 70 221

Matt Hoffenberg SanDiegoSt 73 77 71 221

Matt Marshall UC Davis 73 76 72 221

15 Derek Sipe Oregon 75 72 75 222

Sam Chavez Arkansas 73 72 77 222

Jason Turner Arkansas 74 74 74 222

Joel Johnson Portland 75 72 75 222

Tze Huang Choo Washington 74 71 77 222

20 Jack Dukeminier Oregon 76 74 73 223
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Fin. School Scores
1 San Diego State U. 292 289 292 873 +9

2 Oregon State U. 299 295 290 884 +20

Oregon, U. of 298 292 294 884 +20

4 Arkansas, U. of 296 297 293 886 +22

Pacific, U. of the 285 301 300 886 +22

6 Washington, U. of 304 291 297 892 +28

7 Portland, U. of 299 298 300 897 +33

8 Idaho, Univ. of 296 304 299 899 +35

Washington State U. 309 285 305 899 +35

10 UC Davis 297 295 309 901 +37

11 Northern Colorado 333 313 312 958 +94
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Fin. Name School Scores
1 T.J. Bordeaux Pacific 68 68 74 210 -6

2 Joey Benedetti Oregon 73 71 71 215 -1

3 Aaron Goldberg SanDiegoSt 71 70 75 216 E

4 Tyler Simpson Oregon St. 74 73 70 217 +1

5 James Allenby Oregon St. 74 74 71 219 +3

Johan Carlsson SanDiegoSt 74 73 72 219 +3

Colter Kautzmann Idaho 73 72 74 219 +3

*Vincent Johnson Oregon St. 76 68 75 219 +3

9 Nick Ellis Wash. St. 78 69 73 220 +4

John Wise Washington 74 75 71 220 +4

11 Jordan Mason Wash. St. 73 72 76 221 +5

David Lingmerth Arkansas 74 77 70 221 +5

Matt Hoffenberg SanDiegoSt 73 77 71 221 +5

Matt Marshall UC Davis 73 76 72 221 +5

15 Derek Sipe Oregon 75 72 75 222 +6

Sam Chavez Arkansas 73 72 77 222 +6

Jason Turner Arkansas 74 74 74 222 +6

Joel Johnson Portland 75 72 75 222 +6

Tze Huang Choo Washington 74 71 77 222 +6

20 Jack Dukeminier Oregon 76 74 73 223 +7

21 David Palm SanDiegoSt 74 74 76 224 +8

Thomas Robertson Portland 75 77 72 224 +8

A.J. Hohn Pacific 72 76 76 224 +8

*Ted Whitney Oregon 76 76 72 224 +8

25 Nick Taylor Washington 80 71 74 225 +9

Andrew Landry Arkansas 76 74 75 225 +9

Kevin Tucker Wash. St. 78 71 76 225 +9

Justin Smithhisler Portland 75 74 76 225 +9

Ramie Sprinkling UC Davis 74 73 78 225 +9

Alex Williams Oregon St. 75 74 76 225 +9

*Eric Grimberg Oregon 77 71 77 225 +9

*Jordan Sweet Oregon 76 75 74 225 +9

33 Austin Graham UC Davis 76 72 78 226 +10

Isaiah Telles Oregon 74 77 75 226 +10

Alex Johnson Pacific 71 79 76 226 +10

Chad Moscovic SanDiegoSt 80 72 74 226 +10

Diego Velasquez Oregon St. 76 74 76 226 +10

38 Ben Weyland Idaho 72 75 80 227 +11

Clayton Moe Oregon St. 79 75 73 227 +11

Darren Wallace Washington 78 74 75 227 +11

Will Osborne Arkansas 75 78 74 227 +11

*Paul Peterson Oregon St. 78 76 73 227 +11
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Fin. Name School Scores
43 Brad Tensen Idaho 77 77 74 228 +12

44 Terence Macatangay Portland 74 79 77 230 +14

Russell Grove Idaho 75 80 75 230 +14

46 Nate Pistacchio UC Davis 74 74 83 231 +15

Charlie Van Sicklen Pacific 76 78 77 231 +15

Sean Maekawa Oregon 78 75 78 231 +15

*Brandon Taylor Oregon St. 77 77 77 231 +15

50 David Nuhn Idaho 76 80 76 232 +16

*Zeke Reyna Oregon 74 82 76 232 +16

52 Chris Rosenau Pacific 74 87 74 235 +19

Zach Bixler Washington 78 77 80 235 +19

54 Stephen Bidne N.Colorado 82 75 79 236 +20

Alberto Dell Anna N.Colorado 79 80 77 236 +20

56 Nick Grigsby Wash. St. 80 77 80 237 +21

57 Jake Wagner Portland 80 75 83 238 +22

*Matt Jacobsen Oregon 79 77 82 238 +22

59 Kyle Burns N.Colorado 87 80 75 242 +26

60 Phil Huffman UC Davis 81 81 81 243 +27

61 Xavier Dailly Wash. St. 86 73 85 244 +28

62 Derek Hofmeister N.Colorado 85 79 82 246 +30

*Kevin Spooner Washington 82 84 80 246 +30

64 Rich Lash N.Colorado 87 79 81 247 +31
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1 San Diego State U. 292 289 292 873

3 Aaron Goldberg 71 70 75 216

T  5 Johan Carlsson 74 73 72 219

T 11 Matt Hoffenberg 73 77 71 221

T 21 David Palm 74 74 76 224

T 33 Chad Moscovic 80 72 74 226

T  2 Oregon State U. 299 295 290 884

4 Tyler Simpson 74 73 70 217

T  5 James Allenby 74 74 71 219

T 25 Alex Williams 75 74 76 225

T 33 Diego Velasquez 76 74 76 226

T 38 Clayton Moe 79 75 73 227

T  2 Oregon, U. of 298 292 294 884

2 Joey Benedetti 73 71 71 215

T 15 Derek Sipe 75 72 75 222

20 Jack Dukeminier 76 74 73 223

T 33 Isaiah Telles 74 77 75 226

T 46 Sean Maekawa 78 75 78 231

T  4 Arkansas, U. of 296 297 293 886

T 11 David Lingmerth 74 77 70 221

T 15 Sam Chavez 73 72 77 222

T 15 Jason Turner 74 74 74 222

T 25 Andrew Landry 76 74 75 225

T 38 Will Osborne 75 78 74 227

T  4 Pacific, U. of the 285 301 300 886

1 T.J. Bordeaux 68 68 74 210

T 21 A.J. Hohn 72 76 76 224

T 33 Alex Johnson 71 79 76 226

T 46 Charlie Van Sicklen 76 78 77 231

T 52 Chris Rosenau 74 87 74 235

6 Washington, U. of 304 291 297 892

T  9 John Wise 74 75 71 220

T 15 Tze Huang Choo 74 71 77 222

T 25 Nick Taylor 80 71 74 225

T 38 Darren Wallace 78 74 75 227

T 52 Zach Bixler 78 77 80 235
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7 Portland, U. of 299 298 300 897

T 15 Joel Johnson 75 72 75 222

T 21 Thomas Robertson 75 77 72 224

T 25 Justin Smithhisler 75 74 76 225

T 44 Terence Macatangay 74 79 77 230

T 57 Jake Wagner 80 75 83 238

T  8 Idaho, Univ. of 296 304 299 899

T  5 Colter Kautzmann 73 72 74 219

T 38 Ben Weyland 72 75 80 227

43 Brad Tensen 77 77 74 228

T 44 Russell Grove 75 80 75 230

T 50 David Nuhn 76 80 76 232

T  8 Washington State U. 309 285 305 899

T  9 Nick Ellis 78 69 73 220

T 11 Jordan Mason 73 72 76 221

T 25 Kevin Tucker 78 71 76 225

56 Nick Grigsby 80 77 80 237

61 Xavier Dailly 86 73 85 244

10 UC Davis 297 295 309 901

T 11 Matt Marshall 73 76 72 221

T 25 Ramie Sprinkling 74 73 78 225

T 33 Austin Graham 76 72 78 226

T 46 Nate Pistacchio 74 74 83 231

60 Phil Huffman 81 81 81 243

11 Northern Colorado 333 313 312 958

T 54 Stephen Bidne 82 75 79 236

T 54 Alberto Dell Anna 79 80 77 236

59 Kyle Burns 87 80 75 242

T 62 Derek Hofmeister 85 79 82 246

64 Rich Lash 87 79 81 247

Fin. Name School Scores
T  5 Vincent Johnson Oregon St. 76 68 75 219

T 21 Ted Whitney Oregon 76 76 72 224

T 25 Eric Grimberg Oregon 77 71 77 225

T 25 Jordan Sweet Oregon 76 75 74 225
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Fin. Name School Scores
T 38 Paul Peterson Oregon St. 78 76 73 227

T 46 Brandon Taylor Oregon St. 77 77 77 231

T 50 Zeke Reyna Oregon 74 82 76 232

T 57 Matt Jacobsen Oregon 79 77 82 238

T 62 Kevin Spooner Washington 82 84 80 246
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Course #1
Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total

1 4 422 4.23 4.25 4.33 4.27

2 3 167 3.16 3.05 3.08 3.09

3 5 495 4.78 4.45 4.84 4.69

4 4 405 4.50 4.38 4.36 4.41

5 3 209 3.41 3.22 3.13 3.25

6 4 453 4.20 4.16 4.25 4.20

7 5 558 5.05 4.95 4.97 4.99

8 4 300 3.91 3.91 4.06 3.96

9 4 422 4.34 4.34 4.39 4.36

10 4 430 4.52 4.41 4.42 4.45

11 3 211 3.16 3.20 3.14 3.17

12 4 424 4.25 4.45 4.33 4.34

13 5 555 5.25 4.97 5.09 5.10

14 4 453 4.59 4.56 4.59 4.58

15 4 390 4.30 4.30 4.11 4.23

16 4 440 4.33 4.41 4.39 4.38

17 3 182 3.23 3.16 3.38 3.26

18 5 577 5.09 5.06 4.98 5.05

Total 72 7093 76.30 75.22 75.84 75.79

Hole Par Yards
Double

Eagle Eagle Birds Pars Bogey
Double
Bogey Other

1 4 422 15 116 55 6

2 3 167 17 141 33 1

3 5 495 5 69 101 15 1 1

4 4 405 11 103 68 8 2

5 3 209 15 119 53 5

6 4 453 24 108 57 3

7 5 558 34 128 28 2

8 4 300 35 132 23 2

9 4 422 12 111 58 10 1

10 4 430 11 98 71 11 1

11 3 211 1 22 122 40 5 2

12 4 424 12 109 65 5 1

13 5 555 33 113 41 3 2

14 4 453 8 89 72 21 2

15 4 390 15 121 52 4

16 4 440 9 110 66 6 1

17 3 182 17 114 57 3 1

18 5 577 30 125 35 2

Total 72 7093 6 389 2060 889 98 14
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

T.J. Bordeaux Pacific 2.67 -4 Joel Johnson Portland 1

Andrew Landry Arkansas 2.92 -1 Charlie Van Sicklen Pacific 1

Jack Dukeminier Oregon 2.92 -1 Jack Dukeminier Oregon 1

Aaron Goldberg SanDiegoSt 2.92 -1 Sean Maekawa Oregon 1

Jason Turner Arkansas 3.00 E Tyler Simpson Oregon St. 1

Brad Tensen Idaho 3.00 E Vincent Johnson Oregon St. 1

Tyler Simpson Oregon St. 3.00 E

James Allenby Oregon St. 3.00 E

Paul Peterson Oregon St. 3.00 E

Brandon Taylor Oregon St. 3.00 E

Sean Maekawa Oregon 3.00 E

Jordan Mason Wash. St. 3.00 E

Matt Marshall UC Davis 3.00 E

A Group Tied at 3.08 +1

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

T.J. Bordeaux Pacific 3.97 -1 Derek Sipe Oregon 12

John Wise Washington 4.07 +2 Aaron Goldberg SanDiegoSt 11

Colter Kautzmann Idaho 4.10 +3 Vincent Johnson Oregon St. 11

Johan Carlsson SanDiegoSt 4.10 +3 Matt Hoffenberg SanDiegoSt 10

James Allenby Oregon St. 4.13 +4 T.J. Bordeaux Pacific 10

A.J. Hohn Pacific 4.13 +4 James Allenby Oregon St. 10

Sam Chavez Arkansas 4.17 +5 Matt Marshall UC Davis 9

Clayton Moe Oregon St. 4.17 +5 Nick Ellis Wash. St. 9

Vincent Johnson Oregon St. 4.17 +5 Kevin Tucker Wash. St. 9

Derek Sipe Oregon 4.17 +5 Jordan Sweet Oregon 9

Joey Benedetti Oregon 4.17 +5 Joey Benedetti Oregon 9

Jordan Mason Wash. St. 4.17 +5 Tyler Simpson Oregon St. 9

Aaron Goldberg SanDiegoSt 4.17 +5 Brad Tensen Idaho 9

Ramie Sprinkling UC Davis 4.17 +5 Colter Kautzmann Idaho 9

A Group Tied at 4.20 +6 Jason Turner Arkansas 9

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

Joey Benedetti Oregon 4.42 -7 Alex Williams Oregon St. 41

Charlie Van Sicklen Pacific 4.50 -6 T.J. Bordeaux Pacific 40

Tyler Simpson Oregon St. 4.58 -5 Sam Chavez Arkansas 40

Joel Johnson Portland 4.58 -5 Nick Taylor Washington 38

Nick Ellis Wash. St. 4.58 -5 Jordan Mason Wash. St. 38

Matt Marshall UC Davis 4.58 -5 Jack Dukeminier Oregon 38

Thomas Robertson Portland 4.67 -4 Ramie Sprinkling UC Davis 37

Aaron Goldberg SanDiegoSt 4.67 -4 Isaiah Telles Oregon 37

Matt Hoffenberg SanDiegoSt 4.67 -4 Joey Benedetti Oregon 37

A Group Tied at 4.75 -3 Diego Velasquez Oregon St. 37

Clayton Moe Oregon St. 37

Joel Johnson Portland 36

David Lingmerth Arkansas 36

A Group Tied at 35
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PAR 3 SCORING EAGLES

Oregon State U. 3.08 +5 Oregon, U. of 2

Oregon, U. of 3.08 +5 Portland, U. of 1

Arkansas, U. of 3.10 +6 Pacific, U. of the 1

Pacific, U. of the 3.12 +7 Oregon State U. 1

San Diego State U. 3.13 +8

Idaho, Univ. of 3.22 +13

Portland, U. of 3.23 +14

UC Davis 3.25 +15

Washington State U. 3.27 +16

Washington, U. of 3.27 +16

Northern Colorado 3.30 +18

PAR 4 SCORING BIRDIES

San Diego State U. 4.19 +29 San Diego State U. 43

Oregon State U. 4.21 +31 Arkansas, U. of 35

Washington, U. of 4.25 +38 Washington State U. 33

Arkansas, U. of 4.26 +39 Oregon, U. of 33

Pacific, U. of the 4.27 +40 Idaho, Univ. of 33

Oregon, U. of 4.27 +41 Pacific, U. of the 32

Idaho, Univ. of 4.29 +44 Washington, U. of 29

Portland, U. of 4.34 +51 Portland, U. of 28

Washington State U. 4.35 +53 Oregon State U. 28

UC Davis 4.37 +55 UC Davis 27

Northern Colorado 4.57 +86 Northern Colorado 11

PAR 5 SCORING PARS

San Diego State U. 4.82 -11 Oregon State U. 181

Oregon, U. of 4.85 -9 Arkansas, U. of 170

Arkansas, U. of 4.87 -8 Washington, U. of 169

Portland, U. of 4.90 -6 Pacific, U. of the 169

Washington, U. of 4.92 -5 Oregon, U. of 168

UC Davis 4.93 -4 Portland, U. of 164

Oregon State U. 4.97 -2 San Diego State U. 163

Washington State U. 4.97 -2 UC Davis 158

Idaho, Univ. of 4.98 -1 Idaho, Univ. of 153

Pacific, U. of the 4.98 -1 Washington State U. 150

Northern Colorado 5.38 +23 Northern Colorado 146


